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Dorothy Menasco 

From: Trina Collins ~Collins@RSBattorneys.com] 

Sent: 

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us 

cc:  

Subject: 

Importance: High 

Attachments: PSC Clerk (supplemental additional eng info).ltr.09-12-2008.pdf 

Friday, September 12,2008 3:44 PM 

jphoy@uiwater.com; pcflynn@uiwater.com; dswain@milianswain.com; Martin Friedman; Christian W. Marcelli; 
Trina Collins 

Filing in Docket No.: 080249-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.'s Application for an Increase in Water and 
Wastewater Rates in Pasco County, Florida 

a. Martin S. Friedman, Esq. 
Christian W. Marcelti, Esq. 
Rose, Sundstrom & Bentley, LLP 
Sanlando Center 
2180 W. State Road 434, Suite 2118 
Longwood, FL 32779 
Phone: (407) 830-6331 
Fax: (407) 830-8522 
Email: mfri_edman@rsbattornevs.c-o.m. 

cmarcell i@rsbattorneyam 

b. Docket No.: 080249-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.'s Application for an Increase in Water Rates and Wastewater Rates in 
Pasco County, Florida - Filing 1) Response of Labrador Utilities, Inc. to  the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection's August 12, 2008 letter in connection with the July 29, 2008 inspection of the Forest Lakes WWTF, and 2 )  
Chemical analyses for Forest Lakes Estates. 

c. Labrador Utilities, Inc. 

d. 49Pages. 

e. Letter to  Commission Clerk - 1 page; Response by Labrador Utilities, Inc. to the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection's August 12, 2008 letter in connection with the July 29, 2008 inspection of the Forest Lakes WWTF and 
Chemical analyses for Forest Lake Estates - 48 pages. 
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ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 BWRSTONE PINES h W E  

TAlLAllASSEE, FI.ONDA 52301 

REPLY TO CENTRAL FLORlDA OFFICE 

September 12,2008 

E-FILING 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 

RE: Docket No. 080249-WS; Labrador Utilities, Inc.'s Application for an Increase in 
Water and Wastewater Rates in Pasco County, Florida 
Our File No.: 30057.157 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Please find the enclosed documents for filing in the above-referenced docket: 

1. Response by Labrador Utilities, Inc., to the Florida Department of Environmental 
Protection's August 12, 2008 letter in connection with the July 29, 2008 
inspection of the Forest Lakes WWTF. 

2. Chemical analyses for Forest Lakes Estates. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call. 

----.__, - 

Of Counsel 

C W W t l C  
Enclosures 

cc: John Hoy, Chief Regulatory Officer (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 
Ms. Deborah Swain (w/enclosures) (via e-mail) 



tks, Inc: 

September 11, 2008 

Mr. Frank L. Fuighum 111 
FDEP - Southwest District 
Domestic Wastewater Section 
13051 North Telecom Parkway 
Temple Terrace, FL 33637-0926 

RE: Compliance Evaluation Inspection 
Forest Lake Estates WWTF 
Facility ID No. FlA012801 
Pasco County 

Dear Mr. Fulghum: 

Our office is in receipt of your letter dated August 12, 2008 in regard to the above referenced 
facility inspection conducted by the Department on July 29, 2008. 

Corrections for items noted during the inspection are as follows. As a reference, the Department's 
comments are reiterated in bold with the utility response immediately following. 

A review of the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) submitted from June 2007 to June 
2008 revealed missing or incorrect values. On the January 2008 DMR, the Annual 
Average Daily Flow and the 3 Month Average Daily Flow values were incorrect. Please 
correct and verify all flow measurement data for all the DMRs after January 2008. On the 
March 2008 DMR, the values for fecal coliform maximum and fecal coliform 90% were 
missing. 

Please see the revised DMRs from January through July 2008 in attachment "A" 

The backflow prevention device should be tested annually by a certified technician. The 
last calibration date was on June 9, 2006. Please submit documentation of the most 
recent testing date. 

Please see the latest backflow prevention device calibration reports in attachment 'B". 

Moderate rust was observed in and around clarifiers, bulkhead, rails, and support. 

Both a contractor and utility personnel have removed rust, prepped and repainted rusted areas 
noted during the inspection. 

FL32714-40278 P:iO7-869.1919 # F:407-8696961 0 w . u i w a t w . m  
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Mr. Frank Fulghum 
Forest Lake Estates WWTF 
Facility ID# FlA012801 
Page Two 

The automatic backwash feature for the filters was inoperable. Please indicate when this 
will be repaired. 

A sensor was replaced, and the backwash filter placed back in service on September 4, 2008. The 
sand filter was initially installed as part of a prior permitted subsurface effluent injection system. 
The subsurface injection system was removed as an effluent disposal option with the issuance of 
the current operating permit. The sand filter is no longer needed to meet current permit conditions 
as shown by the absence of water quality exceedances since that time. Would the Department 
consider a modification of permit application to remove the sand filter from the current process? If 
so, the utility will forward an application to modify the existing operating permit to accomplish this 
task. 

The two onsite percolation ponds were extremely overgrown and should be mowed more 
frequently. 

Standing water in the ponds due to heavy rainfall had made maintenance of the ponds difficult. The 
pond areas have since dried and have been properly maintained. It should be noted that the two 
ponds are only to be used in extreme emergencies and have not been used by the utility for many 
years. 

Monitoring wells MWC 01, 02, and 03 were too dry to sample for the first quarter of 
2008. 

The contract laboratory that obtains monitoring well samples has been directed to notify utility 
personnel immediately upon discovery of any dry wells. The Department will then be notified 
immediately, and a written report will follow. 

The first quarter of 2008 qualifiers for Total Recoverable Chromium and Dissolved 
Sodium indicated a method blank "contamination". Please contact the lab to check 
sampling procedures. 

The laboratory explained that the contamination was limited to the blank and did not affect 
sampling analysis results. The laboratory is to review sampling procedures. 

The second quarter of 2008 pH value for MWC-02 was 4.66 S.U. This value is below the 
permitted 6.5 to 8.5 range. 

The utility acknowledges the Department's comments and will monitor future results. It should be 
noted, h owever, t hat the effluent d ischarge p H h as typically been well within permit limits. 
Depressed pH values may reflect soil conditions that are outside of control of the utility. 



Mr. Frank Fulghum 
Forest Lake Estates WWTF 
Facility ID# FLA012801 
Page Three 

The second quarter of 2008 pH va.Ae of MWC-04 was 6.3 S.U. This value is below the 
permitted 6.5 to 8.5 range. 

The utility acknowledges the Department's comments and will monitor future results. It should be 
noted, however, that the effluent discharge pH has typically been well within permit limits. 
Depressed pH values may reflect soil conditions that are outside of control of the utility. 

Monitoring wells MWC-01 and 03 were too dry to sample for the second quarter of 2008. 

The contract laboratory which obtains the groundwater monitor well samples has been directed to 
notify utility personnel immediately upon discovery of any dry wells. The Department will then be 
notified immediately, and a written report will follow. 

Both 2008 quarters of GWMRs indicated that some of the MWC were "dry" and a 
representative sample could not be obtained. If another "dry" event occurs, then the 
permittee shall follow the permit in notifying the Department immediately, and 
submitting a written report within seven days detailing remedial measures taken or 
proposed. 

The utility acknowledges the Department's comments and will provide notification as stated earlier. 
After investigation with our contract laboratory, please be aware that all of the groundwater 
monitoring wells has had standing water present at the bottom of the well casing prior to purging. 
In some instances, monitoring wells do not recharge sufficiently to allow for sample collection as 
required by sampling protocol with respect to purging the well casing and therefore, are labeled on 
the monitoring report as "dry". The ground water monitoring wells are functioning as intended. With 
a lower water table due in part to the proper application of effluent to the spay field site through 
rotation of the three irrigation zones, and in conjunction with dry weather through the growing 
season, groundwater levels appear to be depressed below the spray field. This indicates a lack of 
"mounding" of effluent, which is a good indicator of the proper use of the spray site for effluent 
disposal. 

Please start sampling for Total Recoverable Sodium, PARM Code 00923, not Dissolved 
Sodium for future quarters. The Department will send you a revised GWMR to be used in 
place of the current permitted GWMR. 

The laboratory has been directed to start analyzing Total Recoverable Sodium rather than Dissolved 
Sodium going forward. 



Mr. Frank Fulghum 
Forest Lake Estates WWTF 
Facility ID# FL4012801 
Page Four 

If you should have any questions, or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact 
me at (407) 869-8588, ext. 234 or via email at slhaws@uiwater.com. 

Sincerely, 
LABRADOR UTILITIES, INC. 

Scow L. Haws 
Regional Compliance & Safety Manager 

EC: Patrick C. Flynn, Regional Director 
Mike Wilson, Regional Manager 
Lee Neal, Area Manager 



Advanced 
Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 

9610 PWmw Palm AVWUB 
laampa. FMda 33619 
(81316309616 
FAX (813) 63C-4327 

:lient: Labrador Utilities 

'roject Name: Forest Lake Estates 

'roject Number: 

'WS ID#: 6514842 

Wention: Shan Rainey 

'hone Number: 4079489831 

iddress: P.O. Box 1206 

Report No.: TO61 31 53 

Date Sampfed: 11/21/2006 

Date Received: 11/21/06 11:lO 

Date Reported: 01/10/2007 

Zephyrhills. Florida 33539 

Project Rescription 

The analytical results for the samples contained in this report were 
submitted for analysis as outlined by the Chain of Custody. 

Project Name: Forest Lake Estates 

Approved By: 

If It" are any questions involving lh(6 repart. me above named should be mniaded 

THIS REPORT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, U(CEPT IN FULL, WITHOUT 
THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE LABORATORY. 

Total Number of Pages = 97 



Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
Analytical Report 

Client: Labrador Utilities 
Project Name: Forest Lake Estates 

Matrix: Drinking Water 
PWS ID# 6514842 

:lient Sample ID POE 

Sample Number: T0613153-01 
Site: DistributionMrrP 

Report No.: TO613153 

Datefhe Sampled: 11121/06 06:oO 

Datemi& Rece4Ved 11121106 11:lO 

Sampled By: Shan Rainey 

Shipping Msthod: AEL Pickup 

norganic Contaminants 
-1s Amlph wi DOHLab 

MCL UDHI R ~ ~ ~ H I  Quaiffler *ruiyHuiM.thod LsbMDL Date Time cen .  a b M " D  C o n t g n N n n  

005 Aplmic 0.010 mgl 0.mto u uw.O 0.0010 12111ROffi 1514 E87315 
010 W"nI 2.0 mglL 0.012 EZW.7 0.00067 12108/2(306 1747 E82574 
015 cadmium 0.WW mgll  O.wO051 U U W . 7  O.MW54 12/o612006 1247 E82574 
020 Chmmium 0.10 I%gn 0.00030 u U W . 7  0.0MM lZffiEU06 17:47 E82574 

1Zx16Rw6 09m E84589 024 Cy."ide 0.20 mglL 0.015 I SMSOOCNE 0.0049 
025 fluarld. 4.0 mpn 0.18 E3W.0 0.031 1210520Q6 W:24 E W 9  
030 h d  0.015 I%gn 0.0012 u SM3113B 0.0012 llR91ZODS 1055 E82514 
035 " r y  0.0020 mgl o.owo2o u E245.1 0.000Mo IlRBRMIS 0933 E82574 
036 Nickel 0.10 men 0.W16 u EIw.7 0.W16 12M6lX46 1747 E82574 

1lRZRWG 1238 E84589 040 NnnO. (as N) 10 mglL 0.058 i SMMON03-F 0.027 
041 NMte (as N) 1.0 mgl 0.034 u SM4MON03-F 0.034 11iZ2Rw6 1238 EM589 
045 Selenium 0 . 0 ~ 0  @L o.mn u SM3113B 0.00074 121111Zw6 1735 E82574 
052 Sodium 160 myL 8.1 u w . 7  0.019 lZCW%% 17:47 €82574 
074 Antimony O.Oo60 0.0026 U SM3113B 0.0026 1ZMEUffi 1129 E82574 
075 eeryliium 0.WO I%gn 0.000017 U U W . 7  O.WO017 1210612006 1747 E82574 
085 Thallium 0.0020 msn 0.0012 u E2W.9 0.0012 1210112006 18:11 E82574 

mrepan.dvslue b b.h.nhs ~ ~ ~ ~ m t t a d m ~ ~  i i ~ m  ~ t u - t a y v  -"- ~ i m  
I msmv.m"amyladfaMnotWlanlxl. 
dDL M e M  R e p o r t i  timil 
'Or dl ReSUltS gUa188d rnth an I. the PQL is defined to be 4 times the MDL 
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Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
Analytical Report 

Client: Labrador utilities Report No.: TO613153 

ProjecI Name: Forest Lake Estates Date"eSsmpled: 11/21/06 0600 
Matrix: Drinking Water Daterrime Received 11121106 11:lO 

PWS ID#: 6514842 
:lient Sample I D  POE 

Sample Number: T0613153-01 

Secondary DW St8ndards 

Sampled By: Shan Rainey 

Shipping Method AEL Pick-up 
Site: DistributiomWTP 

AnnlyPlS hlY.k  ANlyIis DWLab 
MCL Unm QualHier aMlyliulMomOa W M D L  Dae  Tlm. &It. t b m r "  ContamNrne 
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0.10 mgR 0.ww 
250 r@ 3.6 
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E160.1 
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2.1 1m5Ra)s 0?&4 
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0.031 1210512006 08.24 
0.011 1MBRwG 1741 
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2.1 1 M W w G  .W24 
0.0016 12iUEEW6 1747 

5.0 11Rz12wB 09% 

1.0 llRlnW6 14% 
1.0 11RIRWS 1 4 3  
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€02574 
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E84589 
E82574 
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E84589 
E84569 
E84589 
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._ 
Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 

Analytical Report 

Client Labrador Utilities Report No.: TO613253 
Project Name: Forest Lake Estates 

Matrix: Drinking Water 

PWS ID#: 6514842 

btsrrme Sampled: 11/21/06 06:OO 

Date"e Received llR1106 11:lO 

:lient Sample ID: POE 

Sample Number: TC613153-01 

Sampkd Ev: Shan Rairmy 

Shipping Method: AEL Pick-up 
site: DistributionNVTP 

Synthetic Organics 
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Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
Analytical Report 

Cllent: Labrador Utilities 

Matrix: Drinking Water 

Report No.: TO613153 
Project Name: Forest Lake Estates Date"a Sampled: 11121106 06:OO 

oats" Received llR1/06 11:10 

PWS ID# 6514842 

:lit?nt Sample ID  POE 

Sample Number: To61315341 

hlatile Organics 

:onbm m c o n m  N ~ I I W  MCL Unnti ~ ~ , ~ m  hullf)er hlyilcalM4lhcd LabMDL RDL - ,me Cwt. # 

Sampled By: Shan Raiimy 

Shipping Method: AEL Pickvp 
SMa: DistribuhbolWTP 
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Advanced Envimnmenral Labomloris 

9610 Princss Palm Ave, Tampa. FL 33619 
Phone (813)630-9616 /Fax (813)6304327 

:nt: Labrador, Utilities Inc. of Florida 
200 Weathersfield Ave. 
Altamonte Springs, FI 32714 

rtact: Shan Rainey 
,ne Number: (407) 948-9832 
ject Location: Forest Lake Estates 

POE 

Report Number: TO613153-01 

Datf l ime Sampled: 11/21/060645 
DaWTime Received: 11/21/06 1110 
DOH Cat .  No.: E84589 

Date Reported 01/10/20M 

S I d #  6514842 
hix: Drinking Water 

RADIOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS 
62-550.310(5) 

CpWS033) 

itaminant Analysis Data Analytical Error Analysis Analysis DOH 
ContaminantName(MCL) Units Result Qualifia Method MDL RDL (+I-) Date Time L a b D  

'0 Gross Alpha(S.O**) p C i  1.7 1.3 EPA900.0 1.1 3 0.7 12/01/2006 N/A E83033 
'0 Combined Uranium(30) p C i i  0.8 U EPA908.0 0.8 2 0.4 12/12/2006 N/A E83033 

0 Radium 226(3.0*) p c i  0.9 EPA903.1 0.1 1 0.2 12/11/2006 N/A E83033 
0 Radium 228(3.0*) p c i  0.8 U EPARa-05 0.8 1 0.5 12/11/2006 N/A E83033 

&l-234,U-235, & U-238) 

Approved by: 1;. Advanced Environmental Lab certifies that the 
test results in this report meet all requirements 
of Nelac standards. 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFOqM~TlON (to be completed by sampler - Please i p s  or pnnt legibly) 

OTransient Noncommunity 
c 

System Type (check om): Ucommunity ONontmnsient Noncommunity 
T Address: 

City state: - ZIP Code: 

Phone #: Fax #: 
E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be co 

Sample Number: 77, b /? 3 - ' / Location Code ( K c " ) :  

Sample Date: //-Z(UCp SampieTime: a PM (-ane) 

Sample Location (be spacnr~ 
Disinfectant Residual (Ftsquksd when raporllrg Field pH: ___ 

lete$by sampler 

fcfbihs!"es and heloacaUc sdds): - mg/L 

Samwle Tvwe ICh& odv md 

0Enti-y Point (lo L X s ~ b ~ )  

OPlant Tap (nctfm "pliarreutms2-550) OComposite of Multiple Siieses" DL'ioiation Resolution 

URaw (atwellorintaka) Ocleamnce wmtme)  replacement (of t n ~ e i w  same) 

DMaw Residence Tme "her: 
OAve, Residence l i m a  

"ear First Customer 

Reasbnls) f0r-w) 

ODistributian ORoutine Compliance ( ~ 6 2 . 5 5 0 )  UQuarteriy w m  marten ) 

OConfimatiin af MCL Exceedance' USpecial [notfmww&&"th 62.550) 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

'See 62-550.%9(6) for requirements and reshidions. 
NO= See 62-550.512(3) for additional requirements 

for nitrate ar nitrile MCL eXCeedanCes 

"Sera 62-550.550(4) for requiremenls and 
aitach a results page for aach site. 

Sampler's Name: 

Sampler's Phone #: Sampler's Fax#: 
Sampler's E-Mail Address: 

CERTIFICATION (to be completed by sampler) 

1. 

do HEREBY eERTlFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is 
complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

2740143 
Reporfing FarmaI62d50.730 
ERenivs .January 1095. Revbed January 2 W  



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET’ 

Lab Name: FL DOH - Bureau of Laboratories - Jacksonville Florida certification # E12700 
Address: 1217 North Pearl Street Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/07 

Jacksonville. Florida 32202 Phone #: (904) 791-1525 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) 
PWS ID (From Page I): 
Lab Assigned Job ID: ADV-ENVLAB-061127-028 
Group(s) Analyzed & Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. (check all that apply): 
Inoreanics Svnthetic Oreanics Volatile Oreanics Disinfection Bvproducts 

All 17 All 30 O A I 1 2 1  0 Trihalomethaner 
Partial 0 All Except Dioxin 0 Partial c] Haloacetic Acids 
0 Nitrate H Partial 0 Bromate 
0 Nitrite 0 Dioxin Only Radionuclides Chlorite 
17 Asbestos Only 0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrty composite” Secondaries 

Date Sample(s) Received: 11/22/06 
SampleNumber (From Page I): TO613153-01 
Lab Assigned Sample Number: 274063 

0 All 14 

Partial 
Were any analyses subcontracted7 0 Yes No 

If yes, please provide DOH certification Numbers: 
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB’ 

CERTIFICATION 
I, Carlton Wilson, Quality Assurance Officer , 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National 
Environmental L 

(Print Name) (Bint Title) 

mtory Accreditation Conference (NELAC). 

Signature: rq&z&. Date: DEC 0 3 2006 
Failure to Provide a valid and cumnt Florida DOH lab anificvion numbcr and eumnt h a l y n  Sheet for thc anachcd analysis mu!@ will rcwlt in mjectim of the 
npoR possible enforce” sgahsl the public w a m  W e m  for failurc to sample, ond may rsylt in nolification oflhe DOH Burtau of Labaratoty Scrvica. 
Plmc pmvide radiological saroplc dates 8r locations for each q w r .  

.. 
P - - 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH) 

Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: Yes 0 No Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: Yes No 

0 , Replacement Sample(s) Requested (circle or highlightgroup(s) above) Revised Report Requested (circle or highlight goup(s) above) 

Reason@): 0 MCL(s) Exceeded Detectiods) 0 Incomplete Report 
0 Missing Analye Sheet@) 0 Location Unsatisfactory 0 Analysis Unsatisfactory 
0 other: 

Person Notified: Date Notified: 

Comments: 

Date Reviewed: DEP/DOH Reviewing Official: 
~ ~ ~ n i n y r o -  6 w s o n o  

Enmi- iUuq I*. RMW 2m4 Page 2 of 6 
3 



SYNTHETIC ORGANICS 
62.55 0.3 10(4)(b) 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LAB ASSIGNED SAMPLE NUMBER 274063 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 
LAB ASSIGNED JOB ID: ADV_ENvLAB-061127-028 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

The following codes are acceptable for use with results submitted for compliance with 62-550 and 62-555 
SYMBOL MEANING 

Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range. 
specifically to membrane filter counts. This code is to be used if the colony count is generated from a plate in which th 
total number of coliform colonies is outside the method indicated ideal range. This code is not to be used if a 100 ml 
sample has been filtered end the colony count is less than the lower value of the ideal range. 

This code applies to microbiological tests and 

DATA QUALIFIER CODES 
(From 62-160, Table I )  

These codes shall be used by laboratories when reporting data values that either meet the specified description outlined below or do 
not meet the quality control criteria ofthe laboratory: 

B 

I 

K 

L 

M 

! 

U 

V 

D 

E 

The reported value is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit. 

Off-scale low. Actual value is know to be less than the value given. This code shall be used if: 
I. The value is less than the lowest calibration standard and the calibration curve is known to be non-linear; 

2. The value is known to be less than the reported value based on sample size, dilution or some other variable. 

This code shall not be used to report values that are less than the laboratory practical quantitation limit or laboratoq 
method detection limit. 

Off-scale high. Actual value is known to be greater than value given. To be used when the concentration of the analytc 
is above the acceptable level for quantitation (exceeds the linear range or highest calibration standard) and the 
calibration curve is known to exhibit negative deflection. 

When reporting chemical analyses: presence of material is verified but not quantified; the actual value is less than the 
value given. The reported value shall be the iaboratory practical quantitation limit. This code shall be used if the level is 
too low to permit accurate quantification, but the estimated concentration is greater than the metbod detection limit. If 
the value is less than the method detection limit use "T' below. 

Data deviate from historically established concentration ranges. This code shall be used only if the laboratory has 
knowledge ofthe specific sampling event. The code shall be added by the organization collecting samples if it applies. 

Indicates that the compound was analyzed for but not detected. This symbol shall be used to indicate that the specified 
component was not detected. The value associated with the qualifier shall be the laboratory method detection limit. 

Indicates that the analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank. Note: the value in the blank 
shall not be subtracted from the associated samples. 

Measurement was made in the field (i.e., in situ). This applies to any value (except pH, specific conductance, dissolved 
oxygen, temperature, total residual chlorine, transparency, or salinity) that was obtained under field conditions using 
approved analytical methods. If the parameter code specifies a field measurement (e.g., "Field pH'), this code is not 
required. This code shall be used only ifthe laboratoly has knowledge ofthe specific sampling event. The code shall be 
added by the organization collecting samples if it applies. The code shall be added by the organization collecting 
samples if it applies. 

or 

Indicates that extra samples were taken at composite stations. This code shall be used only if the laboratory has 
knowledge of the specific sampling event. The code shall be added by the organization collecting samples if it applies. 

Page 4 of 6 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

The following codes may or may not be acceptable for use with results submitted for compliance with 62-550 and 62-555, 
depending on the parameter(s) andlor the circumstances. Results with these codes will be evaluated on a case by case basis. 

J 

- 
SYMBOL MEANING 

Estimated value; value may not be accurate. This code shall be used in the following instances: 
1 .  Surrogate recovery limits have been exceeded; 
2. No known quality control criteria exist for the component; 
3. The reported value failed to meet the established quality control criteria for either precision or accuracy; 
4. The sample matrix interfered with the ability to make any accurate determination; or 
5.  The data are questionable because of improper laboratory or field protocols (e.g., composite sample 

was collected instead of grab sample). 

Note: a “J” value shall be accompanied by written justification for its use. 
A “P’value shall not be used ifanother code applies (e.g., K, L, M, T, V, Y ,  I) 

Sample held beyond the accepted holding time. This code shall be used if the value derived from a sample that was 
prepmd or analyzed after the approved holding time restrictions for sample preparation or analysis. 

Significant rain in the past 48 hours. (Significant rain typically involves rain in excess of % inch within the past 48 
hours.) This code shall be used when the rainfall might contribute to a lower than normal value. 

The laboratoty analysis was from ao improperly preserved sample. The data may not be accurate. 

Q 

R 

Y 

The following codes are not acceptable for use with results submitted for compliance with 62-550 and 62-555. 
SYMBOL MEANING 

A Value reported is the arithmetic mean (average) of two or more determinations. This code shall be used if the results o 

F 

H 

N 

0 

T 

Z 

? 

* 

two or more discrete and separate samples are averaged. These samples shall have been processed and analyzed (e.g. 
laboratory replicate samples, field duplicates, etc.) independently. Do not use this code if the data are the result o 
replicate analysis on the same sample aliauot extract ort digestale. Do not use this code if the data replicate values shal 
be reported as individual analyses. 

When reporting species: F indicate female sex. 

Value based on fjeld kit determination; results may not be accurate. This code shall be used if a field screening test 0.e. 
field gas chromatographic data, immunoassay, vendor-supplied field kit, etc.) was used to generate the value and t h ~  
fjeld kit or method has not been recognized by the Department as equivalent to laboratory methods. 

Presumptive evidence of material. This qualifier shall be used if: 
1 .  The component has been tentatively identified based on mass specml library search; or 
2. There is an indication that the analyte is present but quality control requirements for confirmation were not met 

(i.e., presence ofanalyte was not confirmed by alternative procedures). 

Sampled, but analysis lost or not performed. 

Value reported is less than the laboratory method detection limit. The value is reported for informational purposes only 
and shall not be urd in statistical analysis. 

Too many colonies were present (TNTC); the numeric value represents the filtration value. 

Data are rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control data for the analyte were outside criteria, and 
the presence or absence ofthe analyte cannot be determined from the data. 

Not reported due to interference. 



Glyphosate was qualified with a “53”. The laboratory control spike (LCS) was recovered at 68.2%. The 
expected recovery of glyphosate in the LCS is 70% - 130%. 
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A N A L Y T I C A L  S E R V I C E S ,  I N C .  
Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis 

1 I O  Technology Parkway Norcross, GA 30092 
(770) 7%-4200 Fnj, (770) 734-4201 

Laboratory Report 

Report Number 237097 

Prepared For: 
Advanced Environmental Labs-Tampa 
9610 Princess Palm Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Attention: Ms. Tammie Heslin 

December 13,2006 

We appreciate the opportunity to provide the analytical support for your project. The analytical results in this 
report are based upon information supplied by you, the client. and are for your exclusive use. If you have 

any questions regarding this data package, please do not hesitate to call the Project Manager listed below. 

This report may no! be reproduced, except in full. without written approval from Analytical Services. Inc. 



A N A 1  Y T I C A L  S F R V I C F S .  I N C .  
Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Analysis 

110 Technology Parkway Norcross, GA 30092 
(770) 734-4200 FAX (770) 734-4201 

Advanced Environmental Labs-Tampa 
9610 Princess Palm Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33619 

Attention: Ms. Tammie Hesiin 

Laboratory Report 

December 13,2006 
Repor! NO. 237097-2 

Advanced Environmental Labs-Tampa 
Sample Description: Drinking Water, Grab, TO613153-01. 1112112006. 06:00, received 11/3012006 

Metals 
Total Arsenic (As) EPA200.8 EPA200.8 0.001 U mg/L 0.01 0.001 7440382 1 237097-2 136076 12/11/06 0700 12/11/06 1514 T 001 - -_ 
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Analytical Services, Inc. Quality Control Report No. 237097 

Single Analyte Data 
Blank Results Information 

Batch Analysis Preparation Blank 
Number Analyte Method Method Units Result Matrix 

136076 As EPA200.8 mglL 0.001 u AQUEOUS 
Lab Control Information 

Batch Analysis LC %Recovery 

Number Analyte Method % Rec. Range 
136076 AS EPA200.8 91 8 5 - 1 1 5  

Matrix Spike Information 

Batch Analysis MS MSD MStMSD %Recovery RPD 

Number Analyte Method YO Rec. % Rec. RPD Range Range 

136076 As EPA200.8 108 110 2 7 0 - 1 3 0  0-20  

Unsplked Sample Duplicate Information 

Batch Analysis Sample 1 Sample 2 RPD 

Number Analyte Method RPD RPD Range 

136076 As EPA200.8 0 0 - 2 0  

Page 1 of 2 



Analytical Services, Inc. Quality Control Report No. 237097 

Single Analyte Data 
Sample Batch Information 

Analysis :As 
Batch # 136076 Matrix : AQUEOUS 

Preparation Analysis 

Sample ID Tag Date Time By Notes Date Time BY lnst 

BLKI 36076 
LCS-I36076 
23751 0-1 MS 
23751 0-1 MSD 
237510-IDUPI 
237510-1 
237510-2 
237097-1 
237097-2 
237097-3 
237097-4 
237097-5 
237097-6 
237097-7 
237097-8 
237097-9 
237097-1 0 
237097-1 1 
237097-12 
237097-13 
237097-14 
237097-14SD 

Dilution factor: 5 

1211 1/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
12/11/06 
1211 1/06 
1211 1/06 
12/11/06 

0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 
0700 

MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 
MT 

NEAT 12/11/06 1453 
NEAT 12/11/06 1456 

NEAT 12/11/06 1501 
NEAT 12/11/06 1504 
NEAT 12/11/06 1506 
NEAT 12/11/06 1509 
NEAT 12/11/06 1511 
NEAT 12/11/06 1514 
NEAT 12/11/06 1517 
NEAT 12/11/06 1524 
NEAT 12/11/06 1527 
NEAT 12/11/06 1530 
NEAT 12/11/06 1532 
NEAT 12/11/06 1535 

NEAT 12/11/06 1458 

NEAT 12/11/06 1538 
NEAT 12/11/06 1540 
NEAT 12/11/06 1543 
NEAT 12/11/06 1545 
NEAT 12/11/06 1548 
NEAT 12/11/06 1557 
NEAT 12/11/06 1559 

MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
MCJ ICPMS 
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ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC. 
Environmental Monitoring & Laboratory Services 

110 Technology Parkway, Norcross, GA 30092 
(770)734-4200 FAX (770)734-4201 

SAMPLE RECEIPT VARIANCE FORM 
tm: Ms. Tammie Heslin 

lient: ADVANCED ENVIRONMENTAL LABS-TAMPA FL TAMPA 
roject: 
ecvd : 11/30/2006 Logged By: - TRP 

NPDES: 
Work Order: ___ 237097 

BSERVATIONS 

samples: 14 #Containers: - 14 
H: Labelenreserved Temp(C): - 19 Ice: - No Custody Seal(s): Not Present 

HECKLIST ITEMS** 

1. COC included with Samples YeS 
2. Chain of Custody Complete No 
3. Sample Container@) Intact Yes 
4. Sample Container(s) Match COC YeS 
5. Params Designated by Client on COC Yes 
6. Temperature in Compliance YeS 
7. Sufficient Sample Volume for Analysis Yes 
8. Zero HeadSpace Maintained for VOA Analyses N/A 
9. Samples labeled preserved (ii applicable) Yes 
10. Samples Received within Allowable Hold Times Yes 

Temperature by IR Gun. T 
The Times were not listed for TO613351-01-02-03-04-05-06 
and T0613362-01-02-03-04. 

tatus: Samples processed as received, Arrive Via: - DKL Airbill: 

ontacted: Date: By: 



@Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 
Contact: Michael J. Naumann 

Phone: (407) 382-7733 Fax (407)382-7744 
certification 1. D. # E83033 

5456 HoEner Aye., Suite 201 Orlando, FL 32812 

Work Order #: 06 1 1 174 
Report Date: 12/12/06 

Report to: 

Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc. 
961 0 Princess Palm Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33619 
Attention: Michael Cammarata 

I do hereby alfirm that this record contains no willful misrepresentations and that this information given by 
me is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the methods and quality control 
measures used to produce these laboratory results were implemented in accordance with the requirements 
of this laboratory's certiication and NELAC Standards. 
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Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. @ 
Sample Login 

Client: Advanced Environmental Date I Time Work order # 
Laboratories, Inc. Received 

11/22/06 10:47 0611174 
Ctient Contact: Michael Cammrata 

Client P.O. 

Project I.D. TO613153 

Lab Sample I.D. Client Sample I.D. 

061117461 TO61315341 

Gross Alpha 
Error +/- 

MDL 
EPA Method 
prep Date 

Analysis Date 
Analyst 

Radium 228 
Error +/- 

MDL 
€PA Method 

Prep Date 
Analysis Date 

Analyst 

Analysis Results 

I .3 
0.7 
I .I 

900.0 
11/30/06 
12/01/06 

MJN 

0.8U 
0.5 
0.8 

Ra45 
12/06/06 
12/11/06 

PJ 

Sample Analysis 
Datemime Requested 

11/21/06 06:OO Ga, Ra226, Ra228, U 

Radium 226 
Error +/- 

MDL 
EPA Method 
Prep Date 

Analysis Date 
Analyst 

Uranium 
EKOf +I- 

MDL 
€PA Method 

Prep Date 
Analysis Date 

Analyst 

0.9 
0.2 
0.1 

903.1 
1 2106106 
lZ11106 

MJN 

0.8U 
0.4 
0.8 

908.0 
12/11/06 
12112/06 

MJN 

units pcul units pCill 
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Florida Radiochemistry Services, Inc. 

QA Page 

Analyte Sample # Date Sample Amount Spike Spike /Dup Spike Spike Dup 
Analyzed Resun Spiked Result Result %Rec. %Rpd 

7.9 8.6 77 8.5 

26.4 i02 0.8 

0.2 0.4 108 2.4 

Gross Alpha 0611170-06 12101/06 -3.1 10.2 

Radium 226 0611175542 12/11/06 1.0 25.2 26.6 

Radium228 0611175-02 12/11/06 e0.8 7.6 

Uranium 061116602 12H2106 e0.7 11.2 9.4 8.8 84 6.6 

Gross Alpha 

Radium 226 

Radium 228 

Uranium 

Qualii Control Limits 

% RPD % Rec. 

22.1 61-117 

20.2 77-125 

22.8 75-126 

24.9 69-120 
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Florida Department of Environmental Protecfion 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be mmpleted by sampler- Piease type or pdnt legibly) 

System Type (rhecxone): UCommunity DNontransient Noncommunity DTransient Noncommunity 

Address: 

city: state: ZIP Code: 

Phone #: Fax #: 

E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE I N F O R N O N  (to be com leted by sampler) 

Sample Number. Lo(0 3\ %3 - 0 1 
Sample Date: \llall ob SampieTime: bbd S @ PM (amone) 
Sample Location (be specxiq: 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when rspwhnp litslmh f o r t d h ~ ~ n e s  and haloacetic acids): I_ mgL Field pH: - 

Locabon Code'(1fknown): 

PS t 

Sample Twe  (CheckonlvOnk) Reasonfs) for Samoie (check an that BD~V)  

' .  URoutine Compliance (ma-559) DQuarterly (WhiChQuafIeff 1 

Entry Point (to Didbution) n confirmation of MCL Exceedance' DSpecial (not for Danpliancewith e-550)  

UPlant Tap (not for "pl i~nce ~31h 62.550) DComposIte of. Multiple Sites" DViolation Resolution 

O R a W  (at wall orinteke) Uciearance (parmitaw) DReplacement (& InvaBdated s q k )  
DMax Residence Tim' OOthec 

DAve Residence Time 
"ear First Customer 

&"ling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

'See 62-5%.5CNJ(6) f& require&nts and wtrictions. 
NOTE: See 62-550.512(3) fw additional requirements 

for nltrale or nitrite MCL exceedances. 

Sampler's Name: L 5 h Q - A  RS; &J 
Sampler's Phone #: Sampler's Fax#: 

Sampler's E-Mail Address: 

CERTIFICATION (to be com&ed by sampler) 

"See 62-550.550(4)rOr requirements and 
mch a resuits page for each site., 

(Pnt Name) I (Pnnt THie) 

do HEFEBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is 
complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection Safe Drinking Water Proaram Laboratow - - 
Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATlON~~ORMATnTlON (to be ComDleted bv lab - Please m e  or Drlnt ieolblv) .. . I ~ ~ L I  

A n A C H  CURRENT DOH ANALME SHEET 

LabName: Advanced Environmental Labs - Tampa 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue CertificaLhn E@ratlon Date: OEJ30DW7 

Florida Certification #: E84589 .. ._ 

phone #: (813) 630-9616 Tampa. Florida 33619 -__ 
ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be mmpieted by lab 

PWS ID (from page 1): 6514842 

Lab Assigned Rep& Number or Job ID TO613153 

Group(s) M y r e d  Resutls attached far wmpiiance with chapter 62-550. F.A.C. (check all that appl 

Date Sample(s) Received 11R112W6 11:lO:O 

Sample Number (From page 1) T0613153-01 

Disinfection Byproduds 
~-.I___ 

Volatile Organlcs __ -~ Synthetic Orgenics .. Inorganla 

All 17 OAll30 k? Ail 21 Triha 
0 Partial 0 All Except Dioxln 0 Partial 0 Haloaceti 

Nlbate D Partial Radionudides 0 Bromate 
0 Nitn'te 0 Dioxin Only 0 Chlorite 

Semndaries 17 Asbestos only 

- .- .. .. 

a Single Samp 

0 (IWY Composite.. --__ 

Were any analyses subcontracted? Yes 0 No 

If yes. please provlde DOH ce r t i h tbn  number E82574 E83033 E87315 
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACED LAB 

- 

CERTIFICATION 

All 14 
0 Partial 

I, __ Tammie Heslin , Projed Manager 
(Print Name) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY -1 ail anached analpcal data are wed and unless noted meet ail requirements of the 
National Envimnmental Laboratoly Ayeditapon Conference (NELAC). 

* Failure to pmvide a validgnd w m t  Flodda DOH lab oeflhfm number and a mrrent An&e Sheel for the attached 
analysis results will resun in rejection of the report possible e n f o m e n t  against the public water system for failure to sample, 
and may result in noMication of the DOH Bureau of Labaatory Senrlces. 

** P k s e  provide radiolqlical sample dates JocaUons for each quarter 

COMPLIANCE DETERHlNATlO (to be completed by DEP or DOH) 

Sample Collection info Satisfactory Yes @j NO Sample Analysis Info Satisfactorj: YS a No 

i@ Replscmmt Sam~Wsl R e q u a  (circle OT tiahliehi gmup(s) above) 

a Additional Monitoring Required (cirde or highlight gmup(s)above) 

R - W s I :  MCL(s) Exceeded 

-_ - 

@J Revised Rewn Requested Ldnk, or hohlisM amup(s1 above) 

D Detection(s) f@ Incomplete Report 
Missing Analyte Sheet@) !i2 Location unsatisfadory E, Analysis Unsatisfactory 63 Other 

. 

__ -. Date Notified: 
Person Notified: 

Mmments 

Date Reviewed: 
.. -__ 

__.._ DEPlDOH Reviewing Official: 



6601 Southpoint Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32216 Advanced Environmental Labs Inc 

Project name: E Client: 

teKime Rcvd: Log-in request number: .mu\%\ 55 
Received by: Completed by: ' 

,oierlShippinq Information: 
urier: $0 AEL I3 Client 0 UPS 0 Blue Streak 0 FedEx D Other (describe): 

38: Cooler D Box D Other (describe) 

her Information: 
y "NO" responses or discrepancies should be expiained in the "Comments" section below. 

. .. .. - .. .. , ,.. . ,. . .I. .,. 



- . .. .. . . - . - - . . .. . . . 1," 1 Y t l * " Y  

Environmental laboratories. Inc. 
17 Jscksonvik e601 SOUlhpOini Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32216 (904) 3639350 FeX (404) 3859354 
CI Tamps: 9610 P7incess Palm Avenue. Temp% FL 33619 * (813) 630.9616 Fax (613) 630-4327 
0 Gamesvilie: 6821 SW Archer Road. Gainesville. FL 326W * (352) 367-1500 Fax 1352) 367.0050 
0 Orlando: 528 S. North Lake Blvd.. Suile 1016. Allamonle Springs. FL32701 * i40i) 9374594 Fax (407) 937-1597 
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nUvOllLrU LHAIN UP CUSTODY RECORD 

CLIENT NAME: I PROJECT NAME: 
SEE 

TYPE 
a 

ADDRESS: 1 P.O. NUMBER / PROJECT NUMBER 
I A R  I PROJECT LOCATION N E 

A 0  

PHONE FAX: 
I S R  

I E  
S O  SAMPLED BY 

TURN AROUNO TIME: REMARKS /SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

LAB NUMBER: 

Page I of 

?ived by: Date 
I I 



Chain-of-Custody for AEL Tampa to Florida Radioch 

AEL Tampa 
9610 Princess Palm Avenue 
Tampa, FL 33819 
813430-9616 Fax 813-63C-4327 
Contact Person: Michael Cammarata 

Project # TO613153 

Florida Radiochemistry 
5456 Homer Ave., Suite 201 
Orlando, FL 32812-2517 
407-382-7733 
Contact Person: Sample Receiving 

Department: FloridaRad 

0 Check if Rush 

Lab Code Cllent Sample ID Test Matrix Collect Date / Ttme Receive Date Due Date f 00ltbs Bottle Type (Pres.) 

TO61315501 POE Uranium Drinking Water llR112006 600 11RI/O6 1 l : l O  12/5/2008 - 
TO61 31 53-01 POE Radium 228 DrinkingWater 11121/2006 6:OO 11121106 11:lO 12/5/2006 - 
T0613153-01 PDE Radium 226 Drinking Water 11i21/2006 6:OO l lR l IO6 11:lO 12/5/2006 - 
TO61 31 53-01 POE Gross Alpha Drinking Water 1112112W6 6:OO 11Rl106 1 1 : l O  12/5/2006 - 

Shlpplng Recelver: Datemime: i1/21/2006 1 56 20 PM 

ij Shipping Refinquither: Florida Radiochemlstw Receiver: PA)+&=, Dater” :  1 I lsdr& I 
Tampa Rellnquisher: 

Page 1 of 1 





_- 
lChain-of-Custody for AEL Tampa to AEL ./ax\ .. -, .- .  . ,*.,, ..,Ir 

AEL Tampa 
9610 Princes Palm Avenue 
Tampa. FL 33619 
8136308616 Fax81M30-4327 
Contact Person: Michael Cammarats 

Project 8: TO6131 53 
CustomerName: Labrador Utilities 

Collector: Shan Rainey 

AEL Jax 
6601 Southpoint Parkway 
Jacksonville. FL 32216 
904-363-9350 Fax 904-363-9354 
Contan Person: Sean Hyde 

0 Check if Rush 

Lab Ccde Cllent sample ID Test MaMx Collect Date I Time Recelve Date Due Date R Bottles Bottle Type (Pres.) 
W m L  Poy(HN03) - T0613153-01 POE n (DW Drinking Water l lR1h006 6:W llR1106 1l:lO 1ZYZOOB 

- 
Tampa Rellnquisher: \ Mhdl Shipping Receiver: AEL Courier DatefNme: I! hhle 17.0) 

Jacksonville Receiver: DatelTlms: Shlpping Reiinquisher: AEC Courier 

Page 2 of 2 



..I ._.._ ~" 

Environmental lahDfaLOrie5, Inc. 
0 Jacksonville: 6601 Snulhpoinl Parkway, Jacksonville, FL 32216. (904) 363-9350 Fax (904) 363-9354 

R Gainesville: 2106 NW 67ih Place. Suite 7. Gainesville. FL 32653. (352) 367.1500 Fax (352) 367-0050 
0 Odando: 528 S. Noit? Lake Bbd.. SuIe 1016. Altamnle Springs. FL 32701 (d07) 937.1594 ~a~ (407) 937-1597 

0 Tampa: 9610 PrlnCFSS Palm AYBIIUe, Tampa. FL 33619. (6i3) 630-9616 Fax (813) 630.4327 

BOlTLE 
SIZE 

CLIENT NAME: PROJECT NAME: 

1. I=&- & 
Labrador Utilltk#, 

Zephyrhills, Florida 33540 
* TYPE ADDRESS- P.O. NUMBER 1 PROJECT NUMBER: 

A R  
PROJECT LOCATION: N E  

~~~ ~ 

A 0  
L U  
Y I  
S R  
I E  
S D  

Pijio drh > It /WP PHO E: 
q.9 P i g s  F t S  

SAMPLED BY: /cI,rq 5A4n A,ny 
CONTACT: 

TURN AROUND TIME: 

0 STANDARD 

REMARKS I SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 

u 
vl 

6 dT3-C) 
0 RUSH 0 

'By 

Page of 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Utilities, Inc. C& &c PWS I.D.#: oooonun 
System Type (check me): 0 Community Nontransient Noncommunity c] Transient Noncommunity 

Address: - 

City: State: ZIP Code: 

Phone #: Fax # 

E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be compleled by sampler) 

Sample Number: T0810613001 -00 3 
Sample Date: 08/12/2008 Sample Tim: 09:OO LGJ PM (urcleone) 

Sample Location (be sped~c) THW-IAA sce 33 Vt'QcCLoaLj 

Location Code (If MOW) : 

Disinfectant Residual (~equkd when re pod in^ resuns rci tnhalmelhanes and haloaEBtlc acids): ___ mglL Field pH: - 

Sample Type (check onlv OW) 

0 Distribution 

0 Entry Point(to Distribution) 

0 Plant Tap (not fw mmpiisnce with 62.550) 

Raw (at wall m inlake) 

Max Residence Time 

0 Ave Residence Time 

0 Near First Customer 

Reasonfs) for Sample (check au that a m )  

0 Routine Compliance (with 62.5%) 

0 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * 0 Special (not fm W i a n c e  with 62-550) 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites 

0 Clearance (pemiung) 

0 Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

0 Quarterly (whichauaiier-- ) 

0 Violation Resolution 

0 Replacement (of invalidated samp(e) 

'* 

'See 62-550.500(6) for requlrements and 
NOTE: See 62-550.512(3) for additional 

'See 62-550.550(4) for requirements and 
. attach a results page for each site. 

for nitrate or nitrite MCL exceedances. 

Sampler3 Name: 3 u s o  m cc 3n,q 
Sampler's Phone #: 

Sampler's E-Mail Address: 

CERTIFICATION (to be completed by sampl r) 

(Print N=%) 

VSampler's Fax #: 

(Print Title) 

1, 5DOL;xr WiX 
do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is 
complete and correct. 

Signature: Date: 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida Certification #: E84589 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2008 

ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET ' 

Tampa, FL 33619 Phone #: (813)630-9616 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 08/12/2006 

PWS ID (Fmm Paga 1): 

LabAssigned Report Number or Job ID: TO810613001 

Group(s) Analyzed 8 Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. 

Sample Number (F- page 1): TO810613001 -003 

(check all that awly) 

Inorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts 

0 Partial 0 All Except Dioxin 0 Partial 
0 Nitrate 0 Partial 0 Bromate 

Nitrite 0 Dioxin Only Radionuclides 0 Chlorite 
0 Asbestos Only 

Trihalomethanes !ih aloacetic Acids 
0 All 17 0 All 30 0 All 21 

Single Sample 
0 Qtrly Composite" Secondaries 

ON1 14 
Partial Were any analyses subcontracted? 

If yes, please provide DOH 

ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB * 

CERTIFICATION 
I, Tammie Heslin 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analyhcal data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National 
Environmental Lab 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

Signature: Date: gavos' 
" Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Anaiyte Sheet for the attached analysis 

results will result in rejection of the report, possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample. and may 
result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

'* Please provide radidogical sample dates 8 locations for each quarter. 

COMPLIANCE DETERMlNATlON ((0 be "pleled by DEP or WH) 

Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: Yes 0 NO Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: 
0 Replacement Sample@) Requested (drdeot hghlignlgmurdt) ahw) Revised Report Requested (c*c~nhshwigraurdr)abwe) 

0 Additional Monitoring Required (d-orhiemeMsroudsi shve) 

Reason@): 0 MCL(s) Exceeded 0 Detection(@ incomplete Report 

0 Yes 0 NO - 

0 Missing Analyte Sheet(s) 0 Location Unsatisfactory 0 Analysis Unsatisfactory 
0 Other: 

Page 2 of 3 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Contam 
ID 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.310(3) 

Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
Method MDL Date Time Cartiflcation # Contam Name MCL Units Qualifie 

Report Number/ Job ID: TO810613001 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L) (Fmm ~ a ~ e  I): 

Pws ID (Fmm Page 1): 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 

Page 3 of 3 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Contam 
ID 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 O(3) 

Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
Date Time Certification # Contam Name MCL Units Result Qualifie M~~~~ 

Report Number/ Job I D  TO810613002 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L) ( F D ~  Page 1 )  

PWS ID (From Page 1): 

2943 

2944 

2950 

Bromodichloromethane NIA ug/L 12 EPA524.2 0.15 08/17/2008 0353  E82574 

Dlbromochloromethane N/A ug/L 3.3 EPA 524.2 0.33 08/17/2008 0353  E82574 

Total Tnhalomethanes 80 uglL 47 €PA 524.2 0.15 08/17/2008 0 3 5 3  E82574 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 



Log-ln request number: 0613 Completedby: A 
* See accompanying chain of custody for client name, project name, dateltime received, and 
received by information. 

Cooler/Shiopino Information: 

Courier: &EL 0 Client CJ UPS 0 Blue Streak 0 Fed& U Other (describe): 

Type: dmler 0 Box 0 Other (describe) 

Cooler temperature: I d e m  the ccokr and document the tempemire blank ar ice water measurement 

Other Information: 
Any 'NO' responses or discrepancies should be explained in the 'Comments' section below 

Comments: 



Rdvanced 
tnrimnmmial Laboratories. Inc. Internal Transfer Chain of Custody 

Transfer From AEL-Tampa 
Circle if applicable: 

he6e ~ a m ~ l e s  must be 
(If SHORT HOU) 18 drded. RUSH 
batch& i& receiving 

Transfer To Ship Work to AEUJacksonville im-i iatea~ managm SHORT HOLD 

Chain 71986 - HBN33086 

4 TO81059a)014 4OCVOA NWCI DW 8111ROOB 14.45 Wl1ROoB 15 34 TMH 5522-W. 5522-W-P 

T08105Q2001-A 4 W O A  NWCI DW 811112wB 1130 Bn1Roo8 1534 TMH 5522-W. 5u2-W.P 

Wmd-aay. AvgusI13.2w8 4:40:22 
Page 1 of 2 

Document 71 988 - HEN 33086 - - m e  noted mnfainer is no h g e r  MI b e  chain 



Advened 
fnrironmental laboratories. Inc. Internal Transfer Chain of Custody 

Transfer From AEL-Tampa 
Circle If applicable: 
(If SHORT HOLD is circled. RUSH 
W e  sampres must be 
batched for recsivillg 

fwmdd) 
Transfer To Ship Work to AEUJacksonville immediately and managers SHORT HOLD 

Chain 71986 - HBN33086 

W6 TO810831OM4 M G T  NaZSM DW WlZ iPXl3P3  8/12nwB13:58 MP EMSW.ESWWP 
Pmvixts Lcc4on - RECEIVING 

Ud TDB10632M)IJ 4OCVOA Na2SM DW 8112,2CNW1210 8/12120081358 Mp SMl-W.5041-W-P 
P," L e  - RECEIVING 

HNO3 WA Wl2RwB 13:42 W12Rw8 1420 MP 301OAW-P. 601DBW 

Transfers 

Wednesday.August 13.20084:40.22 
Page 2 Of 2 

Document 71986 - HBN 33086 . .me mled -tamer is IX) longer on me chain 



I 

E&PH 

2: 

- . > . . .  
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Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler - Please type or print legibly) 

System Name: Labrador Utilities 

System Type (check one): Community Nontransient Noncommunity 0 Transient Noncommunity 

Address: 200 Weathersfield Ave 

PWS ID.#: 16qFlllFlFlr;sln 

City: Altamonte Springs State: FL ZIP Code: 32714 

Phone #: Fax #: 

E-Mail Address: 

SAMPLE INFORMATION (to be completed by sampler) 

Sample Number: TO759383001 Location Code (if known) : 

Sample Date: 07/17/2007 Sample Time: 11 :45 PM (circieone) 

Sample Location (be specific): 5633 Viau Way 

Disinfectant Residual (Required when reporting resulls for lrihalomelhanes and haloacetic acids): __ mg/L Field pH: __ 

Sample Type (Check Only One) 

Distribution 

0 Entry Point(1o Dislributiln) 

0 Plant Tap (not for compliance wilh 62.550) 

0 Raw (at well or inlake) 

0 Max Residence Xme 

Ave Residence Xme 

0 Near First Customer 

Reason@) for Sample (Check all lhal apply) 

0 Routine Compliance (wilh 62-550) 

[7 Confirmation of MCL Exceedance * 0 Special (not for compliance wilh 62-550) 

0 Composite of Multiple Sites 

0 Clearance (pemil~ng) 

Other: 

Sampling Procedure Used or Other Comments: 

0 Quarterly (Which Quarter? ____. ) 

” Violation Resolution 

0 Replacement (of lnvalidaled Sample) 

‘See 62-550.500(6) for requirements and 
NOTE: See 62-550.512(3) for additional 

“See 62-550.550(4) for requirentcnts and 
attach a results page for each site. 

for nitrate or nitrite MCL exceedances. 

Sampler’s Name: 

Sampler’s Phone #: 

Sampler‘s E-Mail Address: 

CERTIFICATION (to be completed by sampler) 

1, 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that the above public water system and sample collection information is 
complete and correct. 

Sampleh Fax #: 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

Signature: Date: 

Page 1 of 3 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

LABORATORY CERTIFICATION INFORMATION (to be completed by lab - Please type or print legibly) 
ATTACH CURRENT DOH ANALYTE SHEET 

Lab Name: Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc Florida Certification #: E84589 

Address: 9610 Princess Palm Avenue Certification Expiration Date: 06/30/2008 

* 

Tampa, FL 33619 Phone #: (813)630-9616 

ANALYSIS INFORMATION (to be completed by lab) Date Sample(s) Received: 07/17/2007 

PWS ID (FmmPagel): 6514842 Sample Number (From page 1) TO759383001 

Lab Assigned Report Number or Job ID: TO759383001 

Group(s) Analyzed 8 Results attached for compliance with Chapter 62-550, F.A.C. [Check all that apply): 

lnorganics Synthetic Organics Volatile Organics Disinfection Byproducts 
O A l l  17 0 All 30 0 All 21 Trihalomethanes 
0 Partial 0 All Except Dioxin c] Partial Haloacetic Acids 
0 Nitrate 0 Partial c] Bromate 

Nitrite 0 Dioxin Only Radionuclides 0 Chlorite 
0 Asbestos Only 0 Single Sample 

0 Qtrly Composite" Secondaries 

0 All 14 
17 Partial Were any analyses subcontracted? @Yes 0 No 

If yes, please provide DOH certification numbers: E82574 
ATTACH DOH ANALYTE SHEET FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTED LAB' 

CERTIFICATION 
Project Manager I ,  Tammie Heslin 

(Print Name) (Print Title) 

do HEREBY CERTIFY that all attached analytical data are correct and unless noted meet all requirements of the National 
Environmental Laborato 

Signature:- Date: 08/07/2007 
* Failure to provide a valid and current Florida DOH lab certification number and a current Analyte Sheet for the attached analysis 

results Will result in rejection of the report. possible enforcement against the public water system for failure to sample, and may 
result in notification of the DOH Bureau of Laboratory Services. 

** Please proviae radiological sample dates 8 locations for each quarter. 

COMPLIANCE DETERMINATION (to be completed by DEP or DOH) 

Sample Collection Info Satisfactory: 0 Yes 0 No Sample Analysis Info Satisfactory: 
0 Replacement Sample(s) Requested (citcle of highlight group($) above) [7 Revised Report Requesled (circle or highlight group(s) above) 

0 Additional Monitoring Required 

Reason(s): [7 MCL(s) Exceeded 0 Detection(s) Incomplete Report 

0 Yes 0 No 

(circb cd hghllghigmupiq awve) 

0 Missing Analyte Sheet(s) 0 Location Unsatisfactory 0 Analysis Unsatisfactory 
0 Other: 

Person Notified: Date Notified: 
Comments: 
Date Reviewed: DEPlDOH Reviewing Official: 



Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Safe Drinking Water Program Laboratory Reporting Format 

Contam 
ID 

DISINFECTION BYPRODUCTS 
62-550.31 O(3) 

Analysis Analytical Lab Analysis Analysis DOH Lab 
MDL Date Time Certification # Contam Name MCL Units Qualifie Method 

Repoil Number I Job ID: TO759383001 

Disinfectant Residual (mg/L) (From Page 1): 

PWS ID (From Page 1): 6514842 

NOTE: Do not round values. Report results to the accuracy, precision, and sensitivity of the analytical method used. 
Totals for haloacetic acids and total trihalomethanes will be calculated by DEP or DOH, 

.. 
.... Page 3 of 3 
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Rdvanced 
Enrimnmental laboratories. inc. Internal Transfer Chain of Custody 

Transfer From AEL-Tampa 
Circle if applicable: 

these samnles must be 
!If SHORT HOLD is circled. RUSH 
batched f& receiving 

nolified) 
Transfer TO Ship Work to AELIJacksonville immediatelyand managen SHORT HOLD 

Chain 19420 - HBN8312 

/&/T075938100t-D* 32ozAGT 4C WA 7/16/2007 1155 7/17/2007 14:00 MLC 8270CWSIM. 8270SIMW-P 

WA 
. .  
WA 7/16/2007 1330 7/17/2007 1400 MLC 6270CWSIM. 8270SIMW-P 

,d T0759383001-A- 40CVOA NH4CI DW 7/17/2007 11 45 7/17/2007 14.25 TMH 5522-W, 5522-W-P 

7177120071t45 7117R007 1425 TMH 5242-WTtiM 
. . 

T0759386001-A" 32ozAGT H E 0 4  WA 711712007 12 21 7/17/212W7 1445 TMH OG-16MAW 
I -lion - RFPFIVINO 

7/17/2007 11:ZO 7/17/2007 1435 TMH OG-1684AW 
~~ 

10755?8WOlAc D d G T  H2S04 WA 7/1712007 13 18 7/17/2007 14  35 TMH OG.1664AW 
&\lous LDcnUon - RECElVlNG 

T0759404002-Ar 40CVOA NaZSW WA 7/17/2007 08:40 7/17/2007 15'15 TMH 5242-W-TUM 
Previous Location. RECEIVING 

0759422JOl-A. NH4CI DW 7/17/2007 15:GiJ 7/18/2007 11:25 TMH 5522-W. 5522.W-P 
ious Location - RE 

szs 

HN03 DW 7/12/2007 0930 7/18/2007 12:OO MAL 1801-W. 2WB-D 

T0759428001-tV LP HN03 DW 7/16/2007 20:OO 7/18/2007 1200 MAL 1801-W. 2007-D. 2W8-D 
lion - RECEiVlNG 

bus Lomlion - RECElVlN 

1 ' bw 7 12?1 

NaZSO4 DW 7/17/2007 12.45 7/18/2007 12:OO MAL 5242-W-THM 
Previous Location - RECEIVING 

Wednesday. July 18.20072:56:16 PM 
Page 2 of 3 

Document 19420 - HBN 8312 . -The noled mnhincr is TW longe~ on Ihe chain. 



Advanced 
Environmental laboratories. inc. Internal Transfer Chain of Custody 

Circle if applicable: 
( I f  SHORT HOLD is circled. 
these samples must be 
batched for receiving 

notified) 

RUSH Transfer From AEL-Tampa 

Transfer TO Ship Work to AEL/Jacksonville tmmediately and managem SHORT HOLD 

Chain 19420 - HBN8312 

’ Previous ~ocation - RECEIVING 

Transfers 

Wednesday. July 18,2&272:56:17PM 
Page 3 of 3 

Document 19420 - HEN 8312 Tho noted wnlainer is 110 longer on Ihe chain. P 



~P'STANDARD 

U RUSH 

7 3 S S f j R  LABNUMBER: , J 

i' 


